
1

November 9th, 2021

Strategic Goal No. 7 Set one standard for 
infrastructure across the city

First Amendment For Construction 
Administration for the Yarbrough, 
George Dieter & Lee Trevino       
Landscaping and Lighting Services 
Contract



22 2

Completion of YARBROUGH, GEORGE DIETER 
AND LEE TREVINO ARTERIAL LIGHTING AND 
LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS:

 GRV Integrated Engineering Solutions, LLC. to increase 
their contract capacity to allow additional basic services 
for construction administration management.



3Yarbrough, George Dieter & Lee Trevino

Location: Yarbrough, George Dieter & Lee Trevino Corridors (various locations)

Districts: 3,5,6 and 7

Initial NTE 
Capacity: $503,956.76

Additional 
Capacity: $63,595.00

Total Budget 
Capacity $8,327,600

Funding 
Source: 2019 Capital Plan CO

Schedule: Unchanged, Spring 2022



4

4

Procurement Summary

 Recommendation
 Increase the capacity of existing YARBROUGH, GEORGE DIETER AND LEE 

TREVINO ARTERIAL LIGHTING AND LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS contract 
with:
 GRV Integrated Engineering Solutions, LLC., in the amount of $63,595 

for a total contract amount not to exceed $567,361.76;
 Authorized to approve Additional Services for an amount not to 

exceed $36,595 if such services are necessary for the proper 
execution of the project for a total amount of $603,956.76. 

 Rationale 
 Work has already commenced and the additional capacity gives the 

firm the ability to complete the project.






	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

